Wisconsin law.
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GENERAL LAWS—Cm. 119.

.CHAPTER 119,
[ Published Mareh 25, 1810.]

AN ACT to provide for levying and collecting a state tax for the-
year 1870.

The people of the state of Wiseonsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enaet as follows :

Amountofstate  SEOTION 1. There is hereby levied upon all the

tax to be levied,

" taxable g)roperty of the state, a state tax for the year of
our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy, of
four hundred and eighty thousand dollars, in addition
to the amount authorized to be levied by existing laws.
Said tax shall be apportioned among, dnd assessed
upon the several counties of the state and collected
and paid into the state treasury as provided by law.
The same shall be apportioned by the secretary of state,
on or before the scoond Monday in Ooctober next, and
the amount apportioned to any county shall be cer-
ified by the secretary of state 1o the clerk of the board
of supervisors of such county assoon as may beafter the
apportionment, and the said clerk shall apportion the

-game among and certify the same to-the several towns,
cities and 1ncorporated villages thereof, aceording to
law, and the amount so appertioned shall be collected
and paid over according to law.

SgcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 17, 1870.



